
Department of ihe Interior and Local Govemment

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

STATEMEI{T OF ALLOIMEI{TS, OBLIGATIOI{S AT{D BATANCES

CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS

ADMINISTRAIIVE AND SUPPORTI

Ps

MOOE

co
G.ner.l Man.tement & Supewislon

P5

MOOE

co
Adminlstratlonof Peraonn€l B€nefits

PS

IO OP€RATIONS:

P5

MOOE
Oev€lopment of Pollcles, ProSrams, and Stand.rds for Localcovemment
Capacity Oevelopment.nd Pe.formance Ove6ight

PS

MOOE
Monitorin8.nd Evalurtion of th€ Assiitance to tGUi

MOOE

PS

Mq)E
co
Local GovamiEnt €mpowanncnt protr.m

tupeNisjon and l}y.lopment of tocit Gov€mmcnts
PS

MOOE

stren8theninS of Peace and Ordlr Councits
MOOE

loc.llFFundGd Pf olcct3
slpflon lor tocrl covemance program

MOOE
CivilSocjetyOry.nir.noh/peopt€s p.rticig.tion p.rtn.rlhip
ProSnm

MOOE

lmprove LGU Compe dveness and E.se of DoinS Bustn€ss

MOOE

911 EmefSency SeMc€s
PS

MOOE
Anti-llleSal Orugs Informadon System

MOOE

co
lxecutive tnfomation Systcm

MOOE

co
LAN, WAN .nd tPTetephony E&anston

MOOE

co
Enhanc€d Compreh€nsive Locat Int€8.ation p.ogram (E_Cupl

MOOE

Cepacitatln3 tcus on Res€ttlement covernance
MOOE

Advo.icy and Gp.city &rfldint tor tocrt hsr'tutions on Women
.ndchildren

MOOE

8a.an8ay Tanod Skitts Enh.ncement
MOOE

Philippane Anri-ttl€gat OruSs Str.teSy
M@E

communicaring tor Perpetuat end to Ext.erne viotence and
Allianc. Towar& Positiv€ Ch.nt. .nd Ennded Communiti6
Ic4PEACE)

MOOE
Prev€nting and Counterin3 Violenr Erv€mtsm .nd ln$r8ency
{PCVEt}

MOOt
LGU Information Managenent prqram

MOOE

co
Local Govarnment Pcrlofinance Oycrrltht and Rccotnltlon .nd
Incentlvls ProlEm

Local covernanc€ Pertormeoce Man.tem€nt prograrn _ S€at of Good
to{alGovernance Incentiv€ Fund (SGLG Fund)

MOOt
Lupon8 TaSapamayapa Inc€tiv€s Awards

MOOE

Manil. 8ay Cl€an-Up
MOOE

Eantay Xor.psyon (8Xl

CONSOTIDATED



Degartment of the Interior and local Govemm€nt

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

STATEMEI{T OF ALI.OTMEI{TS, OBUGATIONs AI{D BALAI{CES

2021

AIIOTMENT
RECEIVED

o8t-tGAT|ot{5
II{CURRED

EALANCE
uT .tzATlot{

RATE

AUTOMAIIC APPROPRIATIOI{S

RIP (GMS)

(DPPS)

(sDrG)

31E.2ir4,OO0.OO 10,185,095.30 308,057,904.70 Z.2Q%

20,984,000.m
11,712,000.q)

285,548,0@.00 10,185,095.30

20,984,o@.(rc

11,712,0@.@
275,361,9q1.70

0.m%
0.m%
3.57%

TOTAT CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS

PS

MOOE

co

5,996,348,q)0.00 30/),723,5,5.47 5,695,524,354.53 5.O2%

3,916,050,0qr.00
2.012,212,0qr.00

58,t t6.d[.00

254,511,438.16
41,030,547.31

5,181,660.00

3,661,538,551.8i1
1,9t1,181,452.69

52,904.3/t0,00

6.90X
2,04%

1.6111

APPROPRIATIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE AND 5UPPORTI

MOOE

co
General Mana8ement & Sup..vision

MOOE

co

TO OPIRATIOI{S:
MOOE

Dev€lophent of Polici€i Prqrams, and Standardsfo. tocilGovernment
Capacity Dcvelopment and Performance OveBi8ht

MOOE

Monatorln8 and Evaluation of th€ Assistance ro Municipatities (AMl
MOOE

Monitoriq and Evaluation of rhe Conditional MatchinS Granr ro provinces

{CMGP)
MOOE

Monltorlng and Evaluatlon of Potable W.t€r Suppty (SAL|NTUB|GI

MOOt

MOOE

co
Loaal Gorcrnmanl E|npowqrncnt Protnm

Supervlsion and Development of loca I Governmenl
MOOE

co
str€ntth.nint of P€.c! .nd O.d€r Councit!

MOOE

LocalFFund.d Pror.cts
Suppon for Local covernanc. Progr.m

M@E
Ovil So.t€ty O(.nizaton/p€opt6 p.nicipation
Partne6hip Prognm

MOO€

911 Emergency Servlcas
MOOE

Development and Enh.ncenent of LGU 201 profit€ Syst€m I
MOOE I

col
Enhancement of Bar.n8.y Information synem IMOOE Icol
Enhanc.ment of Progr.ms and projects M.n.gement System IMooE 

Icol
Anti-llleSal Drugr Intonhation System tMooE 

Icol
lmprov€ IGU Competitlven€ss .nd Ease of Ooing Bustn6s tMooF 

I

Executive hlormation Synern LMooE 
Icol

LAN, wAN.nd lPlel€phony Ap.nsion tMooE 
Icol

Enhanced Codprehenslve Local Inte8r.rton program 
I

cap.crt.ting lGUi on R€settl€m€nt covemance I

Moo€ |
Suppon for th€ Assist nce to Muni.ip.tities (Alr) LMooE 

I9ppon tor the Condirional Matdring G.ant to proyinces 
I(CMGP) LMooE 
I

Suppo.t tor Pot ble w.ter Sllpply {SAUNTUE|G) LMooE 
IAdvoc.cy and Capacity tuildin8 for Local Institutions on I

Wonen and Chlldren LMooE 
I

BaranSay Tanod Skills Enh.ncenent LMOO€ |

2a,/t!)4,219,a5 24,494,219.85 0.00x
21,a21,192.26

3,072,727.@

24,494,219.86

zt,1zt,a9z.26
I,O12,727.6

24.49.1.219.86

o.wrl
0.00x
0.m9{

21,421,492.26

3,O72,727_@

/6,579.527.01

2!,42!,192.26
3,O72,721.@

a6.679.527,01

0.flx
o.@%

0.(xx
45,6t9127.01

5,850,145.90

a6,679,527.0r

5.850.146.90

0.mta

0.0095

5,850,r45.90

10.597,398.73

5,850,146.90

10,597.398.73

o.wa

0.@16

10,597,398.73

2E,493.327.96

10,597,398.7:l

24,493,327 .96

0.m96

0.00/6
28,493,327.96

1.738.653_42
28,493,327.96

1.738.553.1t2

0.(fi
o.@%

1,738,654.12

z59,91t Stt.ort

1,738,5s3.42

269,918,581.09

0.0096

0.txx
2r18,a50,57E.75

2\157,q2.34

13,537,376.95

2rtt,a50,57E.75

21.457,902.33

13,537,376.95

0.txx
0.@t(

0.00%
12,448,258.78

r,089,108.17
2,531,150.62

t2,448,268.7A
1,089,108.17

2,531,150.52

o.(fr6
0.00%

0.@%
2,631,150.62

22,230,199.46

2,631,150.62

22,230.199.46

0.00x

0.0096
22,230,199.46

7,502,982_93

22,23o,t99.46

7,502,9E2.93

0.m96

o.(n%
7,502,982.93

7.755.76
7,502,942.93 0.@%

0.@%
1,755.76

3,812,437.29

1,7s5.76

3,4!2.437 .29

0.@96

0.m%
2,0o4,410.12

1,807,996.87
2,W,1{o.12
1,807,996.87

6,937,5a5.53

0.00%

0_00%

0.00,6
2,505,0@.21

1,132,646.42

6.786.87s.28

2,505,0m.21
4.432.686.12

6,785,875.28

0.@%

0.@%

0.00%
4,645,979_65

2,1@,895.63

8.942.656.98

4,685,979.65

2,lm,895.63
8.942.656.98

0.00%

0.@96

0.00%
s,221,235.52

3,721,431.36

5,037,510.90

5,22r.,235.62

3,721,431.36

5,037.540.90

0.@96

0.m%

0.cro%

5,037,540.90

452.933.01
5,037,5/t0.90

452.933.01

o_@%

0.m96
342,301.53

110,631.48

12.532.963.80

32,301.S3
110,531.48

12,532.963.80

0.m%
0.00%

0.@9(

4327,811.40
E,205,152_40

154.416.19

4,327,811.40

E,205,152.4t)

164.416.19

o.@%

0.m%
0.@%

154,416.19

9.303.13s.06
15,q,416.19

9.303.135.06

0.00%

0.@96

9,303,135.06

43.555.159.17
9,303,135.06

43.555.159.17

0.@%

0.@%
43,555,159.17

40.737.801.83

43,556,1s9.17

40,737.801.83

0.@t(

0.m%
40,737,801.83

10.9E6.528.28

44.737 .801.8?
10.986.528.28

0.00%

0_m%
10,986,528_28

1.103.150.m

10,986,528.28

1.103.150.00

0.m*

0.00%
1,103,150.m

105.m0.m
r,103,150.m

105,0@.m
0.0094

0.m%
105,000.00 105,000.00 0.@%



DeDartment of the Interlor and local Government

OFFICE OF IHE SCCRETARY

STATEMET{I OF AI,IOTMEITTS, OBTIGATIOI{S AND BAI.AI{CES

2021

ATLOTMCNI

RECEIVED

oELtGATrOl{S

INCURRED
AA[ANCE

uT .tzaTtot{
RATE

Philippine Antl-llleSal Druss Strategy {PAoS}
MOOE

Communicating for Perp€tual End to Ettreme Violence and

formin3 alll.nc€ Towardi Positive cheryc end Enrich€d

communiti6 {c4Ptactl
MOOE

ASEAN Cross-Sectoral collaboration Me€tint for the Flnal

Revi€w Eact to Bacl wlth the ways forward of the -8ohol TIP

wo* Pian 2017-2020'
MOOE

2(Xh AsEAN S€niorOfficials Me€tin8on Transnataonal Crlme

and lts Related MeetinSs

MOOE

Pr€v€ntin8 and Counterlnt viol€nt txtremism .nd Insurgency
(PCVE0

MOOE

For.ltn A$ln.d Prole.i:
Disaner Rbt MrnaSem€nt - Institutional StrenSthming {ORM.
lsl lechnic.l Aisistanc. Proi€d

MOOE

Local Govammant Partormance Ova.alght and RacoSnltlon.nd
Incanil'eca Paogram

toc.l Gov€mance P€rformanc€ Management Prograrn-P€rformance-

Eased challenSe Fund for LGUr

MOOE

LuponSTagapamayapa lncetives Awards

MOO€

21,319,940.7s 21.339.940.75 0.@%

21,339,940.75

8.735.374.94

21,339,940.75

8.735.374.94

0.@%

0.@%

4,735,311.94

6-826-258.90

8,735,374.94

6,826,258.90

0.@%

0.@%

6,826,2s8.90

1,697,333.10

5,826,258.9O

1,597,333.10

0.00'6

0.m%

1,697,333.10

13.968,$r.sS

1,697,333.10

13,968,181.58

0.00t(

0.m*
13,968,181.58

8,685,255.03

13,958,181.58 0.00%

0.@%

&585,255.03

1.417,981.03

8,685,255.03

1,417,981.03

0.m%

0.00%

1,417,981.03

475,595.59

1,417,981.03

475,695.69

o.o0%

0.m%
.17S,595.69 475,695.69 0.m%

Mrnlla aay Oean-Up
M@E

SP€CTAI. PURPOSE FUI{D
SODBF (M@El
Eayanih.n to R€cover ai Onc Act - MOOE

Support for Infra Project!.nd Soci.l P.ogr.ms - MOOE

10,409,799.93 10,409,799.93 0.00%

10,409,799_93

428,150,230.43

10,409,799.9:l

428,150,230.43

0.@%

0.oox

2'r,0@.00

299,554,011.85

128,s72,218.s8

24(m.m
299,554,011.85

128,572,218.58@

0.@96

0.m*
0.mx

TOTAT CONTIT{UING APPROPRIANONS
MOOE

co

769,242,558.39 769,218,558.39 0.00%

,4,7Ot,9,I.4
245'10,629.93

744,67' ,924.46

24,540,629,93

0.00x

0.0096

GRAND TOTAI
PS

MOOE

co

6,765,590,55t.39 3@,723,645.47 6,464,866,912.92 4.44%

3,916,050,0m.m
2,755,913,928.45

92,625,629.93

254,511,4:t8.16

41,030,5,tr3r
5,181,660.00

3,651,538,561.84

2,715,883,381.ls

87,it44,969.93

6.509(

L.49X

5.5996

Prepared by: /' f+L
ll

GAU/ENCTO L APOSTOT

Ct ef, Budget Division

Noted by:

,o*,frffi*^
Dircctgr, FMS


